(excluding GST) will 
be considered for arriving at Lowest Total Price. 

2.  
Availability of RFP 
Documents 

Download from https://www.mahatenders.gov.in  

3.  Date of RFP Issuance 30/07/2025 

4.  
Tender document fee 
(Non-refundable and Not –
exempted) 

Rs. 25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) through 
Online e-Tendering Payment Gateway 
https://mahatenders.gov.in 

5.  
Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 

INR Two Crores only through Online e-Tendering Payment 
Gateway https://mahatenders.gov.in  

6.  
Last date and time for 
Submission of Pre-Bid